

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10235235

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<352355	Patent And Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		cument or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):	
Matthias Müllenborn (executed December 19, 2002) Aart Z. van Halteren (executed December 20, 2002)	Name:	SonionMEMS A/S	
Additional name(s) attached? Yes _X_ No	Internal Address: Street Address:	CAT/DTU Building 347, Ørsteds Plads	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:	Lyngby	
X Assignment Merger	Country:	Denmark	
Security Agreement Change	of Name Zip:	DK-2800	
Other	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Execution Date: See "Name of conveying party(ies)"			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		100 mg 1	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No. 10/326,208, filed Decemb	per 20, 2002	10	
B. Patent No.		AM 11: 36 SECTION	
Addition	nal numbers attached?Yes _X_No	RDS 36	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence con document should be mailed:	cerning 6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Daniel J. Burnham	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R	. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Internal Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist	X Enclosed		
Street Address: 225 West Washington Street, Suite	2600	to be charged to deposit account	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60	8. Deposit account nu	mber: 10-0447 (47161-00037USPT)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	ormation is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy of the original January 21, 2003	
Daniel J. Burnham/Reg. NJ. 39,618	Date	1	
Atty. Docket No.: 47161-00037USPT	Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments and document: 6	
Mail documents to b	e recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:	

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records

Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

01/29/2003 DBYRNE

00000102 10326208

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Matthias Müllenborn and Aart Z. van Halteren, have invented certain

new and useful improvements in the following:

Silicon-Based Transducer For Use In Hearing Aids And Listening Devices

for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application

having been executed by me concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, SonionMEMS A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of Denmark, having its principal place of business at CAT/DTU Building 347, Ørsteds Plads,

DK-2800 Lyngby, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of

acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said

application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and

transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right,

title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which

may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions,

continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents

resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire

right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in

said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain

CHICAGO 240705v1 47161-00037USPT

PATENT REEL: 013697 FRAME: 0051 patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date: 19/12-02	Matthias Müllenborn
Date:	Aart Z. van Halteren

REEL: 013697 FRAME: 0052

Customer No. 30223

Docket No. 47161-00037USPT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Matthias Müllenborn and Aart Z. van Halteren, have invented certain

new and useful improvements in the following:

Silicon-Based Transducer For Use In Hearing Aids And Listening Devices

for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application

having been filed on December 20, 2002, as Application No. 10/326,208;

WHEREAS, SonionMEMS A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of Denmark, having its principal place of business at CAT/DTU Building 347, Ørsteds Plads,

DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of

acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said

application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and

transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right,

title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which

may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions,

continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents

resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire

right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in

said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain

CHICAGO 240705v1 47161-00037USPT

RECORDED: 01/28/2003

REEL: 013697 FRAME: 0053